

NMLL 2018 Course Enrolment and Materials Fees as at 27/7/18

To calculate your total fees identify the course, the enrolment fee matching your circumstances and add the material fee.

Course type	Course Details							Enrolment Fees (Skills First and ACFE eligibility criteria apply).					Material Fee	
Accredited coures	Course Code	Course	Nominal course hours	Skills First Income/course/ person.	Funding rate	Concession enrolment fees	NMLL Tuition Fee charge / nominal course hour	Concession Enrolment Fee for full course	Concession Enrolment rate <u>per term.</u>	Non Concession Enrolment Fee full year	Non concession Enrolment Fee <u>per</u> <u>term</u> : \$155(NB Material fee is not also payable).	Job Seeker Agency GAP payment	Material Fee is payable at commencement.	Full Course Fee excluding the material fees (for those ineligible for Govt Funding)
	10361NAT	Course in Preliminary Spoken & Written English	500	\$3,500	\$7.00	\$0.24	\$1.20	\$120	\$30	\$600	\$150	\$480	20	\$4,100
	10362NAT	Certificate I in Spoken & Written English	500	\$3,500	\$7.00	\$0.24	\$1.20	\$120	\$30	\$600	\$150	\$480	20	\$4,100
	10363NAT	Certificate II in Spoken & Written English	500	\$3,500	\$7.00	\$0.24	\$1.20	\$120	\$30	\$600	\$150	\$480	20	\$4,100
	10364NAT	Certificate III in Spoken & Written English	500	\$3,500	\$7.00	\$0.24	\$1.20	\$120	\$30	\$600	\$150	\$480	20	\$4,100
	10365NAT	Certificate IV in Spoken & Written English (Further Studies)	500	\$3,500	\$7.00	\$0.24	\$1.20	\$120	\$30	\$600	\$150	\$480	20	\$4,100
	10366NAT	Certificate IV in Spoken & Written English (Employment)	400	\$2,800	\$7.00	\$0.24	\$1.20	\$96	\$28	\$480	\$120	\$384	20	\$3,280
Pre-acredited courses * Note business rules below	Course Code	Course	Nominal course hours	ACFE income/ course/person.	Funding rate	Concession enrolment fees	NMLL Tuition Fee charge / nominal course hour	Concession Enrolment Fee for full course	Concession Enrolment rate <u>per semester.</u>	Non Concession Enrolment Fee full year	Non concession Enrolment Fee <u>per</u> <u>semester.</u>	Job Seeker Agency GAP payment	Material Fee is payable at commencement.	Full Course Fee (for those ineligible for Govt Funding)
	18GEESLA	General English A	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18GEESLB	Beginners English B	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18ARWESLA	Reading and Writing A	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18arweslb	Reading and Writing B	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18EDGLITA	Digital Literacy A	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18ADGLITB	Digital Literacy B	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18ADGLITC	Digital Literacy C	100	\$820	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$22	\$11	\$108	\$54	\$86	20	\$948
	18EMicrobus	Everybody's BusinessV 2	73	\$599	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$16	\$11	\$79	NA	\$63	20	\$697
	18VOCJOBINT	English skills - preparing for a job interview	50	\$410	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$11	\$0	\$0	NA	\$0	20	\$484
	18AONEONE	One to one volunteering tutor program	20	\$164	\$8.20	\$0.22	\$1.08	\$0	\$0	\$0	NA	\$0	0	\$0
	18ECLC	CLC Community Learning Champions	40	\$328	\$8.20	NA	NA	\$0	\$0	\$0	NA	\$0	0	\$0
	18EVolPath	Volunteering A Pathway to employment	46	\$377	\$8.20	NA	NA	\$0	\$0	\$0	NA	\$0	0	\$0



2018 Rates		
Accredited Training	Course Fee*	\$ 7.00
	Tuition Fee*	\$ 1.20
Pre- Accredited (ACFE) Training	Course Fee*	\$ 8.20
The Medical (Medic) Training	Tuition Fee*	\$ 1.08
*Enter New Dollar Amounts if chan		,

Business rules

- Students cannot attend class until the full annual enrolment fee PLUS the material fee are paid OR at least enrolment fee for a term PLUS the materials fee is paid OR a Hardship fee waiver has been approved.
- 2. Materials fees are payable in full at commencement. The full materials fee is payable for commencements during the year. The enrolment fee concession does not apply to the Materials Fee. The refund is not applicable to the material fee.
- 3. Skills First concession eligibility rules apply to accredited funding.
- 4. ACFE concession eligibility rules apply to pre-accredited funding.
- 5. Students enrolled in 15 hours per week of study pay enrolment fees on the accredited course hours only.
- 6. Students enrolled in more than one pre accredited course pay fees on the largest pre-accredited course hours only.
- 7. ACFE enrolment fee must be paid in full upfront. Term by term payment is not available.
- 8. Annual Fees for students starting in term 2 or later are to be are calculated in proportion to the commencement term: eg f ees for term 2 start are 3/4 of the applicable full fee: eg fees for term 3 start are 1/2 (2/4) of the applicable full fee
- 9. AMEP students do not pay enrolment or materials fees.